LEGISLATIVE
CONFERENCE

December 4-5, 2025
The AC Hotel, Greenville

Agenda

2:00 -
5:00 p.m.

3:00 p-m.

3:05 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

6:00 —
7:00 p.m.

9:30 -
11:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Registration — Reedy Hall Foyer, First Floor

Presiding......ccmmmmnsssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssas Mary D. Anderson, SCAC President
Chesterfield County Council Chairwoman

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Rabies Notification for Your Community ... Terri McCollister
Rabies Program Manager
SC Department of Public Health

New Waste Tire Disposal ACt .......ccucummmmsmsmmmmmmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasasasas Richard Chesley
Office of Solid Waste Reduction and Recycling
SC Department of Environmental Services

Reception — Jasmine Hall, Rooftop

Friday, December 5, 2025

Registration — Reedy Hall Foyer, First Floor
General Session — Reedy Hall | & I, First Floor

Presiding.......cmmsssssssssss s Mary D. Anderson, SCAC President
Chesterfield County Council Chairwoman

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
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10:05 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Legislative Panel Discussion ...,

Emergency Management Update..........coceserurunans

SCAC Policy Steering Committee Reports:

Presiding......cousssssssssssssssssssssasssssanns

County Government and

Intergovernmental Relations ........cccoiicsninsnnnnns

Land Use, Natural Resources

and Transportation..........cccccvinrrninnsinnssnsnens

Public Safety, Corrections

and Judicial .....cccvveerimnimnmnie s ———————

Revenue, Finance and

Economic Development ...

Luncheon Buffet — Jasmine Hall, Rooftop

.................. Sen. Daniel B. "Danny” Verdin III

Greenville, Laurens & Union Counties

Rep. Luke S. Rankin
Laurens County

Rep. Paul B. Wickensimer
Greenville County

.................... Kim Stenson, Director (Invited)

SC Emergency Management Division

................................................... C. David Chinnis

Chairman, SCAC Legislative Committee
Dorchester County Council Chairman

............................. W. Brian Carnes, Chairman

Lancaster County Council Chairman

............................ Charles T. Edens, Chairman

Sumter County Council

.................... Julie J. Armstrong, Chairwoman

Charleston County Clerk of Court

............................. Jason P. Phillips, Chairman

Anderson County Treasurer

Policy Steering Committee Reports Continued (if necessary)

Adoption of the 2026 Legislative Agenda
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