

## December 4–5, 2025 The AC Hotel, Greenville

## Agenda

## Thursday, December 4, 2025

2:00 – 5:00 p.m.	Registration – Reedy Hall Foyer, First Flo	or
3:00 p.m.	Presiding	
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
3:05 p.m.	Rabies Notification for Your Community	Terri McCollister Rabies Program Manager SC Department of Public Health
3:25 p.m.	New Waste Tire Disposal Act	Office of Solid Waste Reduction and Recycling SC Department of Environmental Services
6:00 – 7:00 p.m.	Reception – Jasmine Hall, Rooftop	
	Friday, Decembe	er 5, 2025
9:30 – 11:00 a.m.	Registration – Reedy Hall Foyer, First Flo	or
10:00 a.m.	General Session – Reedy Hall I & II, First Floor	
	Presiding	
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	



10:05 a.m.	Legislative Panel Discussion Sen. Daniel B. "Danny" Verdin III Greenville, Laurens & Union Counties	
	Rep. Luke S. Rankin Laurens County	
	Rep. Paul B. Wickensimer Greenville County	
11:00 a.m.	Emergency Management UpdateKim Stenson, Director (Invited) SC Emergency Management Division	
11:30 a.m.	SCAC Policy Steering Committee Reports:	
	Presiding	
	County Government and Intergovernmental Relations	
	Land Use, Natural Resources and Transportation	
	Public Safety, Corrections and Judicial	
	Revenue, Finance and Economic Development Jason P. Phillips, Chairman Anderson County Treasurer	
12:00 p.m.	Luncheon Buffet – Jasmine Hall, Rooftop	
1:00 p.m.	Policy Steering Committee Reports Continued (if necessary)	
	Adoption of the 2026 Legislative Agenda	

